

Order No. 2
 Effective Date: 6/16/2010
 Agreement Date: 6/16/2010
 Project No. 127-A1-079

NAME OF PROJECT: Spruce-Elm-Ontario Street Paving Improvements

OWNER: City of Lexington

CONTRACTOR: Western Engineering Co., Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
ADDITIONS					
5	Overexcavation and Replacement of Unsuitable Base Material (If Required)	461	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,525.00
6	Remove & Haul Concrete				
	a. Curb & Gutter	78	L.F.	\$ 5.30	\$ 413.40
	d. Sidewalk	132	S.F.	\$ 1.35	\$ 178.20
8	Construct PC Concrete, Type 47-B - 3600				\$ -
	a. 30" Wide Curb & Gutter	220	L.F.	\$ 26.35	\$ 5,797.00
	b. 5" Thick Sidewalk	168	S.F.	\$ 4.50	\$ 756.00
14	Adjust Valve Box to Grade (if required)	6	Each	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,590.00
A	Fly Ash Stabilization	1,023	S.Y.	\$ 8.68	\$ 8,879.64
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE					\$ 29,139.24

JUSTIFICATION: As per site conditions.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:	\$473,465.52
Net increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER:	\$29,139.24
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be:	\$502,604.76

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

Approved by: _____

WESTERN ENGINEERING COMPANY

Approved by: _____

CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: _____

MILLER & ASSOCIATES